10:00-10:10
10:10-10:30
10:30-10:50

10:50-11:30

11:30-11:40
11:40-12:40

12:40- 13:40
13:40-15:30

15:30-16:05

16:05-16:30
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Lasers4EU 2025 General Assembly
4 September 2025

Agenda

Status: 9 July 2025

Welcome & formalities

Overview of the project - timetable

WP1: Management

1%t amendment, financial guide, RP1

WP2: Communication & outreach (status & 2026 forecast)

= promotional material, website, social media, newsletter
= S&T and business webinars
= Science diplomacy

Break

Access-related activities (status & 2026 forecast)
WP3: Access programme

e Access routes: multi-instrument & industry
o User meetings
e Discussion

Lunch
WP4: Cross-facility services (status & 2026 forecast)

e Short-term R&D projects

e Joint experiments

e Staff exchanges

e Discussion

e Standardised performance assessment
e FAIRiness

WP5: User training

e User training schools
e Pre-project training
e Online software tools

AOB

2026 GA & associated events: “industry” user meeting, AISBL GA
2027 GA

Lasers4EU 2025 General Assembly



