

Lasers4EU 2025 General Assembly

4 September 2025

Agenda

Status: 9 July 2025

10:00-10:10	welcome & formalities
10:10-10:30	Overview of the project - timetable
10:30-10:50	WP1: Management
	1 st amendment, financial guide, RP1
10:50-11:30	WP2: Communication & outreach (status & 2026 forecast)
	 promotional material, website, social media, newsletter S&T and business webinars Science diplomacy
11:30-11:40	Break
11:40-12:40	Access-related activities (status & 2026 forecast) WP3: Access programme
	Access routes: multi-instrument & industryUser meetingsDiscussion
12:40- 13:40	Lunch
13:40-15:30	WP4: Cross-facility services (status & 2026 forecast)
	 Short-term R&D projects Joint experiments Staff exchanges Discussion Standardised performance assessment FAIRiness
15:30-16:05	WP5: User training
	User training schoolsPre-project trainingOnline software tools
16:05-16:30	AOB
	2026 GA & associated events: "industry" user meeting, AISBL GA 2027 GA